Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 
2021. 

3. Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) equity shares having face 
value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully 
paid-up. 

4. Pricing Formula The Exercise price is Rs. 324/- (three hundred and 
twenty-four) per option as decided by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee. 

5. Options Vested Not applicable at this stage 

6. Time within which option may be 
exercised 

All vested options shall be exercised within a 
maximum period of 3 (three) years from the date of